Introduced by: Mayor at request of Nikiski Fire Service Area Board Date: 08/16/94 Action: Adopted Vote: Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-065

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO UNITED FIRE SERVICE, INC. FOR THE MANUFACTURE AND DELIVERY OF ONE FULL-WIDTH WALK-IN **RESCUE APPARATUS FOR NIKISKI FIRE SERVICE AREA**

- WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Director has requested and received bids for the manufacture and delivery of one full-width walk-in rescue apparatus for the Nikiski Fire Service Area; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Nikiski Fire Service Area Board reviewed the bids and, by unanimous consent, accepted the low bid of United Fire Service Inc. in the amount of \$135,826; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Nikiski Fire Service Area has sufficient funds in their capital projects account to purchase this apparatus;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI **PENINSULA BOROUGH:**

- SECTION 1. That the Mayor is authorized to award a contract to United Fire Service, Inc. in the amount of \$135,826 for the manufacture and delivery of one full-width walk-in rescue apparatus for the Nikiski Fire Service Area.
- **SECTION 2.** That expenditures for this contract will be charged to account 441.511010.49999.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 16th DAY OF AUGUST, 1994.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST: